PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Novartis AG	04/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QLT, INC.
Street Address:	887 Great North Way
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5T 4T5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11975325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8587205100

Email: dbethune@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 1: 12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 273012014101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kate H. Murashige

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026411 FRAME: 0751

CH \$40.00 118/5.

501558920



Patent Case PAT031363-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Novartis AG, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland,

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to QLT Inc., whose registered office is at 887 Great North Way, Suite 101, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest, and all rights of action and remedies (including, without limitation, the right to enforce against past and future infringement by others) in and to (1) all inventions and discoveries described in the patent application(s) entitled:

METHOD FOR TREATING NEOVASCULARIZATION

and listed in Schedule A, (2) the patent application(s) identified in (1), (3) all continuations, continuations-inpart and divisions of any United States patent application identified in (1), (2) and (3) (hereinafter referred to collectively as "patent applications"), (4) all United States Letters Patents that are granted on any of said patent applications, (5) all registrations and confirmations of, and importation certificates based upon, one or more of said United States Letters Patents and applications for such registrations, confirmations and importation certificates and (6) all reissues, renewals and extensions of said United States Letters Patents, registrations, confirmations and importation certificates, reexamination certificates issued for said United States Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE and their successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which said United States Letters Patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reexamination certificates, reissues, renewals and extensions may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon the request, but at the expense, of ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives, execute and deliver all documents, instruments and applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all such acts, that may be reasonably necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, United States Letters Patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions and reexamination certificates, in ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives, including without limitation, the execution and procurement of all further documents evidencing this sale, assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent office or other intellectual property office, agency or the like of any country or region.

[Signature page follows]

Novartis AG
Fore Feller 15
NAME, authorized signatory Paul Fehiner
Global Head Pharma Intellectual Tharbary Jeffries Novartis Pharma AG
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of)
) s.s.:
County of)
On this 1st day of April, 2011 personally appeared before me
to me known and known by me to be the same person described
in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that (s)he executed the same of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public

Executed this 1^{st} day of April, 2011.

Schedule A

Pending patent application

Description	Application number	Publication number
US Patent Application	11/975,325	US2008/0096865

Abandoned patent applications

Description	Application number	Publication number	
US Patent Application	09/814,572	US2001/0039438	
US Patent Application	11/484,473	US2006/0263392	

ATTESTATION

I, the undersigned Civil Law Notary in Basel, Switzerland, Dr. Roland M. Müller, certify herewith that the signatures attached heretofore are the genuine signatures of Mr. Paul Fehiner, citizen of the United States of America, residing in Basel, Switzerland; and of Mr. Charles Jeffries, born on the 7th (seventh) day of September 1976 (nineteen hundred seventy-six), British citizen, with business address at Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland; both acting for Novartis AG, in Basel, Switzerland, the first as authorized signatory, the second as proxy holder, both with joint signature.

authenticity of the signatures was established by means of comparison.

BASEL Switzerland, this 18th (eighteenth) day of May 2011 (two thousand and eleven)

Dr. R.M. Müller Notar

Leg.Prot.Nr. 483 /2011

A	PO	STI	T	F 10
~∩	F 1 1		3	

(Hague Convention of October 5th, 1961)

1. Country: Switzerland (Schweiz/Suisse)

This official document

- 4. and certified by the seal of the abauc mentioned

Certified

- 5. in Basel (Bâle)
- 6. on. 18. Mai 2011
- 7. by the State Chancery of the Canton of Basel-Stadt
- 8. no. 3177/6515
- 9. Seal /stamp:

PATENT REEL: 026411 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 06/08/2011